Kittitas County
Review Form
Grants & Contract Agreement

s 1——-—1‘ \
KITTITAS COUNTY

Today’s Date Agenda Date
10/16/2009

Fund/Department
116- Public Health Department

Contract/Grant Information

Contract /Grant Agency: 2007-2011 Consolidated Contract Amendment #20

Period Begin Date: 2007 Period End Date: 2011

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $ 1,658,624.00

Grant/Contract Number: Amendment 20

Contract/Grant Summary:
The Kittitas County Public Health Department 2007-2011 Consolidated Contract Amendment #20
amends the following:

e Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:

e Adult Viral Hepatitis Prevention program- Effective January 1, 2009

e Nutrition and Physical Activity (Obesity)- Effective July 1, 2008

e Office of Drinking Water Group A Program- Effective January 1, 2007

e Public Health Emergency Preparedness and Response (PHEPR)- Effective July 1, 2009

Exhibit B-20 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-19
Allocations as follows:
e Increase of $32,231 for a revised maximum consideration of 51,658,624

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on

i : N l . /; )
Department Head Signature:l l-“jw[ﬂ\_ﬂu l MM&) Hf&Administrator Date: [/ L{ U/(

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

D—"_ /14169

Signature of Prosecutor’s Office Date

My, B A\ ! | Ls lfna\
: ’s Office Date

= 1114 /0

Signatureof Board of Health member Ddte

Grant/Contract Review Page 1




Financial Information

Total Amount $ State Funds $5,000 Federal Funds $5,000 Shape Up;
Hepatitis; (55,000) Shape Up | $27,231 PHEPR
Percentage County Funds n/a Matching Funds $0.00 CFDA#93.069 $27,231; #93.283
$5,000
In-Kind $0.00
Explain
Is Equipment being purchased? No | Who owns equipment? n/a
New Personnel being hired? No Contact HR hiring — reporting requirements
Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County: The Shape Up program is receiving $5,000 more in Federal
Funding to replace $5,000 of state funding that was lost. The PHEPR program is receiving an additional
$27,231 for HIN1 activities. An additional funding of $115,000 is expected for HIN1 in 2010. The
Hepatitis money is new funding that will be used in 2010.

Budget Information

Budget Amendment Needed? | Yes[ | attach budget form No K] Why not The new funding sources are
New Division Created? Yes anticipated in the 2010 budget and are not
expected to be spent in 2009.

(requested from Judy on
10/13)

Revenue Code Shape Up 55,000 Federal 6123633392830;
($,5000) State 6123633404910; Hep C $5,000
6124033404910; PHEPR Phase | $25,535 6128853339069;
PHEPR Phase |11 $1696 6128863339069

Pass Through Information

Agency to Pass Through

Amount to Pass Through | S

Sub-Contract Approved | Date:

Prosecutor Review

Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? YesL] No []

County Departments Impacted

Auditor Facilities Maintenance
Information Services Human Resource
Prosecutor Treasurer
Submitted
I Signature: Date:

= - - - == -
Grant/Contract Review Page 2



I Department;

Assignment of Tracking Information
Auditor’s Office

Human Resource

Prosecutor’s Office

Who Sighed the grant application

Reviewer Date —|

- ]
Grant/Contract Review Page 3



KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2007-2011 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT
CONTRACT NUMBER: C14952 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 20

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“*DOH", and KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT hereinafter referred to as “LHJ”, pursuant to the
Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:
1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, attached and incorporated by this reference, is amended as follows:
[]  Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:
X Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:
e  Adult Viral Hepatitis Prevention Program — Effective January 1, 2009
e Nutrition & Physical Activity (Obesity) — Effective July 1, 2008

e Office of Drinking Water Group A Program — Effective January 1, 2007
o Public Health Emergency Preparedness & Response (PHEPR) — Effective July 31, 2009

] Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-20 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-19 Allocations

as follows:

X Increase of $32,231 for a revised maximum consideration of $1,658,624.
] Decrease of § for a revised maximum consideration of §

] No change in the maximum consideration of $

Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.
Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

(Date) (Date)

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 17



0Z-TS6F1D Toquny 10eNU0) L1 Jo 7 adeq JI0M JO SJUDWIDIRIS Y NqIyXg

(= ekt s A A R 6002 ‘1€ Ay 2a19915d — (Y dTHJ) 2suodsay ssoupatedard Aouadioury yjeay onqng PPIT, 10 dwe N weadold HOJ
L00T ‘1 Arenuer 2A1097J — weadord v dnoin e SUULI JO 90LJ(O) INLL A0 JWBN weadorgd HOA
...................................................................................................... 8007 J \ﬁz—. SATO3YIH — A\nﬁmoﬁov %pﬁr.ﬂodﬂ Mmowm\mcﬂm 29 UONINNN dPLL 10 dUIRN E&.—moa.ﬂm HOQ
600T ‘1 Arenue[ A1) — WeIfo1d UOTIUIAdL stnedsy [eIlA NPV 9L, J0 duxeN] wmeidord HOA

SINAINOD 40 A TdV.L
HOM 0 SINIINALVIS
V LIGIHXA
SLOVHLINOD AALVAITOSNOD 110Z-L002



0T-TS6Y 1D lequmpy 10enuoy L1JO ¢ a3eq AIOA JO SIRWRIRIS Y NqIyxg
OO E0-60/T0/1() W0 ‘Kuno))
Sporiad ayp 10f 06T S jjuous Bup{orl] AJYIUOTA 10[I4 SUIOIBA SENIIY UL SI[NPE YSLI Y51 0} ‘UI0IBA
Pa90Xa 0] JOU 58] oea Jo G121 Aq NPV ST YS1y ayp Sursn Apjuows UONRUIqUIOD ¢ PUB W suneday “XLim |
SI) J10J JUSWASINUIT] HOJ 01 anp wodoy HOJ 03 paidstumurpe sasop woday ST8SI'8°ST9 JO sasop paiddns o] poE ISTUnupy z
O1/0E/90-60/10/60
portad oy 10f 0O¢'Ty ‘HOQ 07 s2toamo
103fo1d 110dayg "p21sa) S[enpIATPUL O)
SBOOEDO-60/10/10 synsal apraoid pue 41531 a1 Juraradal [fe o}
sporad oy 10f 0T HY uotu "ULIO SuiyoBI], A[IUOIA 1011 Burasunos 1s9) 3sod pue a1d apiaoid ‘Kjunon)
PR30X2 0] 10U XSk} yoea jo 61 ayr £q Sunso ] Inpy ysny yS1 o Suisn SENIY UI S)NPE. YSH YSIY 01 SIY 189
ST7) 10] JUSUIASINQUIIS Y HOQ 0} anp poday A[quow O 03 SInsal 1593 Hoday ST8SI'8°ST'9 D sunedoy paijdding [jOT g-IR1STUnupy I
SAINSBIA/SP.IBPUE)S
LTy 10/ E:w Skl SAW0INQ/SI(BIAIR( [BJ07] pue NeI§ uondLIdsa(g AJIATIVPSE], RAVN
uoneurIOuY JudWAEJ amny/Aeq ang dIH4 110ddng Kepy, qsel,
00S°€1 000°S 005°8 STVLOL
000°§ 000°S 0 OLAOE90-60/10/60 Ocrioees 16 PO FEE VIN | UDjd 2182108 SUIDAIE] 01,4 1npy
00$°8 0 00S°8 60/0€/90-L0/10/L0 00[L0€CL Cor0veEe VIN ssauaremMy ) snnedoy
JUON _H_
6 [
UONEIIPISUO)) +) X UONEIIPISUO)) (A[uQ 250 rHD) apo) apo) NI 10 JWIBN
e1o], :aduey) Jud.LINY) poLidg Sulpuny | Xapul JAISBIN | ANuIAY SUVY HVAID WeIZ01J SHUN0IIY JO JIRYD

Jorjuod weigold HO 25UBYD pUB ‘7 PUE | SYSB) 0] SUOISIASI JOUT

MW *01/0£/90-60/10/60 poLad Surpuny mau 2y} 10§ uonewoul Juawked pue spunj ppe ‘010z dunf ySnony; soueuuojrad jo porad a1 puajxa o) st juapusure sy} Jo asodind ay g,

s102foxd jorid 51 03 paje[al K0P SIS0 SANBNSTUITIPE JAYJ0 pue ‘Fuiren

pue uoneonpa ‘s[eHajew un jyels 1oddns o) pasn aq ued spung 102014 10]1d uI00BA  pue v suneday 1npy ysryg ySi pue josloid joqid Sunsa ) snnedap ynpy sy
YSIH o) Jo uonen|eas pue uonejuawadul aty 10§ $1500 sanensiunupe poddns o) Surpung apiaosd o} st y10m Jo JuswEls sip Jo asodmd oy :asodang JUSWPIAWY 10 AAOS

201 paxI] [ ]
JuatRsINquIIay ]
Judurde g jo adA,

PO []
Terepag []
815 [

spuny jo adA,

tuardidaigng 7]
J0)0e0u0)) jo 2adA L

Jopusp [K]

ZS6FID Haquny Jdeuo’)

TURUIIRda (] IEa]] J1[qn  AJUno)) SEITITy :dWE N UONIIPSLIN [I[BI[ [€d07]

1107 — L00T :WI3J, Jdenuo)

0707 GAOT "OE UN[ YSnonyl gOOg | ABNUE[ DIURULIOJIdJ JO POLIdJ

(Aranoy pjse ], ur a5URD JO 21ep 2A1129J39 2y} apnjou])

[ H(wer3oad snj) 10§) # JUIWPUIUY A\ OS X [euIBLIQ ]

600C T ATente[ SATIOFg

— WEIG0I] GONUIAIT] SHNEdSH [BIIA NPy :9PLL 10 dwey weidoid HOd

NI0AA JO UMW BIS

v uquuxy



02-TS6¥ 1D PquIny Joenuo) L1J0 ¢ 33eq HIOM JO SIUAWNBIS "V NAIYx]

AOS"DACYOPDIPIRUO I HMOIG A6t T
JTFE9EE-9F OYPE9ET09E
0F82 SES7-P0586 VA “BIdWATD
OFSLP 8§52 X0€ Od

AITDUDIN UONUIAIA STUDAIL] DALY YNPY P ATE PIDUOCIIIN UNOAE - e e D s T Lt : -
TaquInN U0l ‘SSIIPPY [IWF ‘SSAIPPY ‘QUIBN] 18I0 Wwrideld HOJ

B0

suononysuj [eRadg
sjudwIInbayy Sunpg [eadg
SUOT)BIILII))/SIIUBINSSY
suonIuyIq

‘palsanbai J1 2)Is 9B 0] JISIA SUIUIRI) pUB S0UE)SISSE [BIIUD3) [ENUUE UB 9YBW

ERt o ot gl =i [ HOd
(ad4y “Aouanbauy) spsiA Surioyiuoyy

(912 SOV A ‘SAADY) $IIDIIY [e1dadg

s100foad 1011d ayp 01 pajeral A[I2ILP SIS0 SANEBNSIUILIPE IAYI0 pue ‘FUITIRI} PUE UOHEONPS ‘S[ELIajeW 2w ey poddns 0) pasn 9q A[uo Aew spun g
(930 ‘spudwided 323.41p JOU ‘SANIATIOE YITIYAL J0] PIST 3Q UL SPUN] JRYM) SPULN] UO SUOYILISIY

symawaambay suyyyeys
$20UAIRJAY Ad1jog “YooqpueH ‘[BNUBIA WeIZ0.1]

"2U2YMAS[D papn[oul 10U uoneuLIoJ oyroads werdold 10f $1 UOTOSS SIY I
AATIEITEN/STURWAIMDYY dj19ads WEI801]

"W 30UNOUUBAWTNFI/dTH /A0S e YOp mmm Je punoy oq Aeur “A[dde Avul ey S2NSEI/SPIEPUEIS PISIASI IDUI0 J0/PUE 3531 UO [IBISP SIOTY] "2INSBIA/PIEPUBIS
€ 3unast 0} ANQLIUOD WS $IUIATO. WEIS0Id Moy JO SuoLssnISIp ul [nyd[ar] 9q AL UONBWIOJUT STY ], "2I91] PAIST] SAINSEIJA/SPIEPURIS PISIASL (T ST O) Pal} 10U sI Surpun |

TA[UQ UonBurIoyuy 10,

O170E/90-60/10/60
Sporiad ol 10f pUsCS

SAINSBIJA/SPIEPURIS
SAUWI0NN)/SAGRIIAIP(J [8207] pue 9e1§ uondrsaq Ananavpse],
dIHd 110ddng e,

junowy Jo/pue wery
uoneuLioyuy yuswieq JwrAieq ang

Joquiny
Hse],




0T-Cs611D TPquny joento?

L130 ¢ adeg

FIOM JO s1uBWIeS "y qIyxyg

Surpuny
10BIIU0D Pa2dXa 0)
10u samjipuadya [enjoe

010T ‘ST AIng
pue 010¢ ‘1 Amenuer

"600C ‘1 Anf
pue 6007 ‘1 Atenuef

:anp a1e spodax

s110da1

2y} ur sTelIRlewW [euonowold anqLysi(] 9° 1
"SIMIALIOE 79 SIIAAD A)NUNUITOD ([ 8
pieoq Ar[dsip wesfoid asn pue ajepdn ¢
‘sweigold [eao] pue

dn adeyg ajouwroxd o) erpaw [go0] a8 [
“IaN2[smau

[ENUURL] B J)NQLISIP PUB 31831 ']
*2ISQam JO 2JUBUIIUIETU

pue sajepdn Ajipuow aedwo) 7'
“I0JRUIPI002 10af0xd F 1€ © ureIuIeAl 1°]
[JIeqs fHT o4 L

"$]USapPISAI AJUN0D) SEIIIY U

sael A)159qo 29npal 0] spoge [eoo] Hoddns

10} JUDUIISINGUITSY ssaigoxd uow-x1g ssa1doxd uow-xis aadwo)) 9 pue Ajunwuiod unpim dn adeyg sjoworg I
PO/ T R NN Q/SIAQBIIAT muuzwnughw.wn“gaw uondrisaq AJIARIVSE qmnyN
uoneuLIoju] juaied awLRIeq g RHaRRRERERe mﬂhﬂﬂmeﬂn-—mu musﬂf AP ENAVEIRE yse],
0SL'001T 0 0SL'001 STVLOL
000°0$ 000°¢ 000°S¥ 0T/6</90-60/0£/90 06TESTSL £E8'TO'EEL £E8T'E6 CdA OVdN DdD 60A4d
000°§ 000°¢- 000°01 01/0£/90—80/10/L0 00110F5L 1670 vEC ViIN umpy 4dJ S4D
0SL'Sv 0 0SL°S¥ 60/6</90-80/0£/90 08TESHSL t8COEEE £8CCH A A11990 DAD 80AAT
auoN [X]
O
uonEIIPISUO)) (+)[]| uonesspisuo) POLIdJ L], Ipo) apo) L], 10
[e10], d8uey) JUILINT) | IPOD XIPUJ I9ISBIA | XOpUJ I)SBIA] | INUIAIY SUVH AL ) AUEN] WERIS0IJ SIUN0IIY JO 1B

“SUIPUTY JO JUNOWE [B)0) IO A(OS UL 9FUBYD ON 'SPUny alels JO peajsur Suipury D) [B12PaJ WO 000*§S “SPUNJ Jo 201n0s aFUBYD 0} S1 Juawpuawe siy) Jo ssodmd 2y |

“$JURPISAL APUNOY) SENIY UI ST AIS3QO 3onpal 03 s10JJa [8d0] Moddns pue Anunumos uiyim  dp) adeys,, sjowoad (s 7 ayL :asodang JUAWIPUAWY 10 M OS

0L paXL [[]
JRWRSIQUITAY [X]
Judwiied jo adA g,

spuny jo adAy,

Bpo ]
[e1opa] [X]
IS []

Juatdioarqng [
I0)dea)u0)) jo adA

10pwaA []

CEOPLD RQUNN JPERU)

TESTmIRda T [I]Ba]] JN[qi AJUN0) SeiTy] :dUWeN UONIIPSLINS ([I[EI (B0

0

(Auanoy yse ] ul s5uByd Jo a1ep 2ATIOYYS Ay apnjouf)
¢ H(weadoad snp aoj) #ruswpuawy A0S [X]

800T T AIn[ 2AR03139

= (AIsaqQ) AJIATIDY [BIISAT[J 2y UONLINN :3pi], 1o dureN weidolrd HOJ

LT0T — L00T ‘UL enuo)

HI0AA JO JUAWAEIG
V nqiyxy

TOC "0€ 2un[ y3noy) Y007 "1 AN :92URULINJId] JO POLIdJ

[euIstiQ [




0Z-TS6FID Iaquny 10enuo)

L1309 ageg

O JO SIUDWANRIS Y NQIYXT

Suipung
J0RIUOD PIIIXI 0]

jou samjpuadxa [enjoe
10 JuatasSINqUIIY

0102 ‘ST Anp
PUE ()10 ‘ST Arenuef

600¢ ‘ST AIng
PUe 6007 ‘G| Atenuef

:anp ale spodar
ssas3old qIuouI-xIg

sprodad
ssa1501d yyuour-x1s a91dwo)

I9qUIaul pIeoq AIOSIAPE UB SE QNUIIUOY) '
spreogsuolssturiod Suruued

U0 $2)B00APE JO juawade[d U0 IO ¢'¢
Suruue|d asn puey puglsiopun

12113q 0} $I3YeW Ad1[od ‘S[RIDIIFO Pajoald
i sdujsuoneal Surjiom 12)80, 7°¢
AJunoy) seymIry 10§ SUOTSIAAL 2poo uejd
dwoa uo Suneaw srjqud ur ajedonied | ¢
TEYS fH'T 9Y.L

BUIAI]

[H[B3Y 01 SAIONPUOD ST JEY) JUSUIUOIIAUS
1[INQ © pUE 9%N puUL| 9INSU JB1} SIPOO

pue Aorjod juawmardunr djay pue ysiqeissg

Surpury
10BIIUOD muvuoumu (8]}

10U saumypuadxa [enioe
J10] JUDLIASINqUISy

010Z ‘ST Amp
pue 010 ‘S| Atenuef

16002 “S1 Anr
PUE 5007 *§1 Atenuef

:anp are spodag
ssargord yuour-xig

suodax
$sa1304d yuow-x7s 9)adwo,)

"sarorjod $soufjam $SaIppe O] SIOLISIP

01 9589 Je Ul sdnoif juated yim oM 87
00128 J[ppIw

MU A1) J0] TUNIS UO UONEBNSIUTWPE 10LISI(]
[00YOS TINQSUS[TH oY) YIIM JIOM [T
SIOLISI(] [0S UAJas0yAUn]g 9D

pue SINQSU[[T YHm eIep N Td M2 9°C
‘sarorjod ssaufjom Juons Iof

21BD0APE 0] SPIROQ 00T UIM JIOM C'F
"SJUSUILOLIATS ALIATJOR pue pooj aaoxdur

01 $a10170d [OOIIS 2SIAIT IO 918D 47
JOLISIP U283 UI)IM S933)TUILLOD

SSOUJ[2M 2JBATIOUI PUB *1INId3L *291BAI)) €°F
(ymis d) adeyg) saronjod

[OOY28 JUALIND MIIAJL PUB JO][0) T'T
s[ooras yum sdrgsiomaed sjear)) '

‘[Teys [HT YL

"‘Ananoe [eoarsAyd pue uonynu

2a01dun 0) sarorjod ssaufjam 9SIAI puE
$SISSE 0] $3NTUIOD JBANOU PUE J}BAID 0)
(NMD) Ausisatun uojduryse py [enua)) pue
SIOLISIP [00YDS AJUNO.) SBIMITY UM YO A

ansgam dn adeys o jo 23ed
JUSUIUOIAUS J[Ingyasn pue| 3yl Aepdn) §°'1
*$22)MWILOD

201 pe 21BI[198] d[aY] pue $J05D

[800] 10] 22IMOS31 AJUNUIOD € ¢ /']
*Ajunuruos

junowy JIo/pue
UoDRULIOUT JUdWAR

weIy
awry/Me( ang

SAUI0IIN)/SI|qRIAAT[R(

SI.INSBIJAI/SPIRPUE]S
[B207] pue Re3g
JIHJ 1oddng fepr,

wondrisaq AJIANIVSE]

Jagquiny
b CLA




0Z-ZS6t1 1D J=quny joenuo)) L1 JO [ a5ed FI0AN JO SIURWIDIE)S Y MIqIyxyg

aseatout djay pue poddns apraoci] £
{(Auno) oMo

2 Jadd[) sananoe UONI[EOD) SSA00Y POO,]
10§ 110ddns apiacad pue ‘ur syedidnied 9y
soeds Fupjing mau e 10§ ufreduwen

S jueq pooj [edo[ wl dedidnled '
"papaau st Fumue]d

puE ‘s201nosal ‘gunurd yum uopies
Ayunwiuwiod ayy 0 oddns apraold 'y
sy0afoad uoniron

55000y poo J10] poddns pue juawoA[oAt
JINLIDAI 0] SYJ00q IR S Jotae |

1y@s djay pue ‘a1urp1ooo ezmesIQ) ¢'p
sweaoxd pooj sayio pue

$3ueq POOJ [BI0] 3] $2AIS YOI 193foad
Suues[s/uoneuop 2onpoud e Jo uoneaId
a1 107 uoddns apracad pue s 1SISSY 7't
“SJUOPISL SUIOOUT

MO] I0J $po0] AI[eal] JO $$2IIB ISLIIOU]

0107 ‘S1 Amg 01 $310M 1BY) UONI[EOD SSI00E POOJ [220]

PUB Q10T ‘S| Alenuef © urejurewt djay pue 10 90InosaI e ag ¢

JTeys fHT =YL

6007 ‘ST AIng ‘sdiysiemed pue

Suipuny | pue OOz ‘ST Atenuer swieifoad [eoo] Surdofaasp pue Sunowold

19RIJUOD PAIOXD 0} Aq UONIINU JO SUIPUE)SISPUN UB PUB

10U sainjipuadxa [enjoe :onp are suodas suodoz POOJ APTBIY 0] $52008 JUSISISUOD DABY 0)
10 JUSWIDSINGIUIY ssardord quow-x1g ssa1foxd yiuotu-x1s Mapduror 9 Ajuno) sennry jo ardoad [je 10§ s1800ApY b

193001 [TRI] JoARy B X 2]} Juswa(diy
01 sxoured AUNITIoD YIm NIOM 6°€
‘sa1Fajens uepd oarsusyardunod juawweydiur
01 wnjg 21D JO A1) A1 YiIM IOM §°¢
82p0o2

SUIp[mQ 3sIARI 0] DAPUWUOD [SI[qRISa

0} Sunqsua[]F Jo A0 A} PIM FIOM L€
§301A10¢ Juatudoraaa(] Alunuruio’y Ajunon)
SEHNIY yitm digsuonefal e gstqersy 9'¢
Auno) seynry ur syren Surdojeasp

10 sAnoId AJrununuos yim JIom <€
2INIWUOD

UOISTAAL (J L JAN) UB]d uonejodsuel |
PaZLICION-UON §,Smqsud)[g Jo K11 ay) 10}

SIINSEIA/SPIEPUE)S
SIUIO N )/SIA[QRIIAIPR( [E307] pue 3wIs uondriasa( AJIANIVSE ],
dIHd 310ddng £eA,

junowy J10/pug QUL
UOTBULIOJUY JUIWARJ WL Aleq ang

Jquiny
yse




0T-TS6H 1D Joquuiny 198U07)

L130 g adeg

PO JO SIUBUIIRIG "y 1qIYXT

Surpuny
JOBIUOD Pa2IX3 0]

jou saanyrpuadxs [pryoe
10] JUaWIASINqUITSY

010 *ST Af
anp uerd Ajrqeureisng

600z ‘ST Afenuef

:anp st p10dar
ssa1301d yuow-xIg

ue[d Aujiqeureisns oopdwo))

A1odan ssargord yiuour-xis 9)ajdwon)

"TIQT 2uny Iayge

anNuNuod [[im 1093fo14 sapiunmo)) Ayesy
seyry dn adeyg a1 mot saqrossp

jerp uerd Aypiqeure)sns € dofeas(] 7'9

youny a1 e yo uorsiacad Jurpnjour
$0NSIZ0] SUPAW 2JBUIPIOO)) e
sjuedioned ()¢ 10] uonEoO] 2INDAS e
epuade ue dojaaap
01 JJels HOU pue [HT Ym0 e
el ANAROY [BOISAyJ pue
TONLONN 281§ VA Pasiaal 2 Juawardun
01 sayoroidde aziSerens 01 suoyopsLnf
I[}[eaY] [BO0] 9ALJ 10} Sunaaur uonuasaid
AJ1s9q0 Jeuo1Fal Aep auo e 1osuodg 179

Suipung

19BIUOD PasdX2 0}

1ou saxpuadys [enjor
10 TUSWASINQUITSY

010T ST A0y
pue 0107 ‘$1 Arenuep

1600T "ST AJnf
PUe 6007 ‘1 Atenuer

:anp a1e spodar
ssa1gord uow-xIg

surodar
ssa1ord yuow-xis a1aduo))

sjeud)ew [euonowold 12y10 pue

SIDA] 99ULIRJU0D ‘$2J18qam ‘Sprodal [[8 Uo
20In0s FUIpUTY oY) se yieay jo jusumieda(y
31PIS VA 911 PUB UOIUIASLJ PUE [O1UO))
JSBISI(] I0] IDUAY) ) 9FPI[MOUNIY G
Jusurdofaaap [euoissajord

10} 9JURI3JUOD PUB STUIIRI} PUSNY €°C
saloid HH

JUSIIJIP TUOWR SIOJEDIPUL UOUIIOD AJHUSP!
dja1] pue uUonEN[BAS UO OJUl AIBYS O)
s3unaat pue s[[es 29uaIafuod 103foxd (HI)
sapunuwimwo) Ayesy wr dedonie ] 7°¢
S[00}

pUR SpOIIatl UONII[[OI BIEP ‘SIOJBIIPUT
Ajnuspi o1 uerd uorenyeas pue uefd

JI0M ‘SUI[BUIL ‘[9POW 2I50] MIIADY 1°C
IBUS [HT9YL

JuRIE UlRIUIewW 0 O [HM JIOM

"sa10170d POOJ [B20]

QUMIEXS PUR JUIWSSISSE POOJ AJTUNUTUIOD
' 10NpUOd 0] sauped AJunuuod 9o pue
UOTII[BO)) $$300Y POOJ 3 UM YIOM 8+
ts109foxd

USpIed AJUnunuod 10y AJ[IqeUIBISNS

junoury .1o/pue
UOT)BULIONU] JUdWAR J

ETGAR |
awl]/ae( ang

SIWL0YIN()/SA[qRIIAIR(

SAINSBIA]/SPIEPURIS
[B207] pue nE1g
JdIHd 1ioddng vl

uondrsaq Apanavpse],

Jaquiny
yse],




0T-TSoF 1D Joquunp Joenuo;) L1 Jo ¢ @3eq 10N JO sjusRIelS Y HqIyXyg

C0LE-9ET-09¢

AOG EMOPW)PRARTINT

SS8L-70S86 VM “Brdwi]

SS8LF X0d Od

I[BaH Jo Juawaeda(g

PEQV {Iny

JaqUINN U0y J ‘SSAIPPY [TeWr ‘SSAIPPY dweN peyuoe)) weasdord HOA

40

suonangsuy [eradg

SjuauwdIINbay Sulrg [eradg

SUOTIEIYI)IF)/SIIUEINSSY

suontuya(

(ad£y ‘Aouanbauy) s11s1A Surio)iuopy

(92 SOV “SAADY) S92ULJOY [e1adS

(932 ‘syududed 199.11p 10U ‘SINIATIOR Y41 10} PISN 3Q UED SPUN JEYM) SPUN U0 SUONILIISIY
sjuaurainbayy Sunyeyg

SIUAIYIY A0 ‘JoogpueH ‘[enuey weiSo.ry

"2ISYMIS[I PPN 10U UonBULIOUL d1j1oads werSord 107 $1 U0Noas iy L
JANELIEN/SJU3WR N bay ojiaads WeIs01L

Y SIUNOURAUSAFID J/ JH /A0S e YOP* mmm Je punoj oq Aetu ‘Ajdde Aeur jety) S2mSeajA/SPIEPULIS PASIASL IAYIO0 10/PUE IS UO [IRISP JIOJA 2INSEAA/PIEPUBIS
© Juneaw 0} NGLIUOD JYSIU SILIATIR Werdosd moy Jo suotssnosip ul [nyd[ay aq AW UONBULIOJUL SIY T "2I9Y PAISI] SANSLAJA/SPIEPUR]S PASIAAL ()T ) O) PaN 10U ST Sulpun |

TA[UQ uoneuLIO Uy X0 .,



0Z-C86y1D Jaquuny joRIU0)

L1301 98eg

IO M JO SIUSWNNRIS W IIQIYX]

[[B JO aAIsn[ouUI) Jo sdep g unp -9pnoul [reys Sup[UL( JO 2230 HOA Aq PayRuapr
Aaans Krejues 20LJO [RUOISSY | sHoday Pajeoo] 1 WaISAS I191em SWIISAS 1ajem v dnoiny Aunuuios-uou
pa12[dwo yoeas 10§ 0SS HOQ ayi 03 anp | 91 a12ym 221 [BUOISSY LHOA PUB A{IUNWWOD [[RWS JO SAaAINS AIB)TURS
pssinquiral ag [[eys (1 srodar uonoadsuy 0} surodar uonoads apraolg ‘1 10npuod Jm ‘J1e)s payienb Suisn ‘T I
SIINSBIJA[/SpIepue)g
:EMM“_.W__MWMMH w”“wum oE_MMMM.Mmzﬁ SIU0IIN()/SI[qRIAT[I( [ed07] puE eIS uondLIdsa(q AJANIV SE L ..u:“:Z
dIHd 110ddng Le A, ANEL
000°LT 0 000°LT STVIOL
.E.Z.._rm. ,mpm, it Q._:CL.O AT 4 Mﬁ.t___s..f.q
0SL'y 0 0SL'y OL/1€/C1-60/10/L0 CSTTIPL 86'F0+EE V/N S-S SRR
TO0C6CTFC = Q:Q...“U A1 4] _.%tuu___:.h.._.Q
000°¢ 0 000°¢ OL/T€/Z1-60/10/L0 (oceTire 8F'99°¢LE 89¥°99 i | Bk =i g
TOC6ETFE SS - F dnoury gy SuiyuLiy
0SL'Y 0 0SL'Y OL/TE/CT-60/10/L0 Oc6Cire BF99°ECE 89¥'99 AU
000°1 0 000°1 60/0£/90-60/10/10 PoL6TIHT 8F'99°€LC 89¥°99 VI - Rlep sunjur — JHA
08Tl 0 0€T°1 60/0£/90-60/10/10 Fol6TIvT 8F 997 ¢Ce 89%'99 SS - Rl SunuL(q - dHH
0ST'S 0 0TS 60/0£/90-L0/T0/LO CCCLTITT 86 PO PEE V/N 3JBIS §S — I Sunyurq — JHA
0 0 0 80/1€/Z1-L0/10/10 161621+T 8P 99 EeE 89%'99 VL - Jeleg Sunyuuc — gH:
00S°¢ 0 005°¢S 80/1&/C1-L0/T0/T0 [616<1¥C 8F'99°¢Le 8999 SS - 1aeAy SunjuL(] - JHA
008°[ 0 0051 LO/0E/90-L0/T0/10 00TTITHT 86'FOPEE V/N el S — Ia)ep Sunjuug — JHT
AUON E
G [] apoe)d
UONE.IIPISUC)) + [ UONEBIIPISUO)) (ATUQ 2 rHD £ ]lilg ) INUIAIY AL 10
e10], agueg) JUR.1IN)) POLIdJ SUIpuny | Xapujy J19)SeA SUVd | #VAdAD | swe) weidold s1UN0IIY Jo ey

‘aureu Weliold $JUnoae Jo Leyd a5ueyo 0] ST ustpuswe siy Jo asodmd oy |

SWISAS Iotem Y dnoan Ajumuiios-uou pue AJunios jjews

0} 20UR]SISSE [BO[UYD3) Burplaoid pue sAaans L1eynues FUNONpuod 10y [HT oy 03 Surpuny apraord o3 st 3j10m Jo JudwalEls STy Jo asodind oy :9sodang Jusurpuamy 10 A0S

201 PaxI] []
JUDLUDSINQIIIAY _m
Juuwsed jo adL g,

PRo ]
[e19pa] []
aels X
spungq jo adA g,

ardroaigng [
10)v.u0)) jo adA I,

Iopusp []

CS6F1D aquny 2eue)

Juawreds(J YI[esH oqng ANUNO,) STy dWeN UONIPSLINE [YI[ea[] [0

010 "¢ equiade( _.ﬂm_._o.:.ﬁ LO0C 1 a._wﬂ:.:m_. DIUBULIOLIA JO poLIR

(Ananoy pise 1 ut 93ueyd JO 2Jep 2A13031J2 YY) apN{ou])

6 :(weadoad siy) 10f) # WAWPUAWY AL OS X [euisLQ ]

LOOT "1 ATenuef SATIOSIH
— WRIs0I] V dnois) IeA SUDULI(T JO 3011JO :9JILL 10 UWIE N EN.—MC&& HOA

110 — L00T W.R], }280uU0))
HI0AA JO U V)G
V quxy



0T-TS6¥ 1D Joquny 19enuo) L130 11 98 SO JO SIDWNLIS Y IqIX

a1e s)0dal AT1apen() apajoul [[eys sioday "AIIATOR YSB) 10] STOHIISU] [B1adS 225
‘(81500 pajeIdosSE (B JO "SI[QRISAT[AP SULUSWNOOP
JAISNIUT) SA[QBIIAI[IP “1sanbar 2014108 suodar Aj1anenb gim ‘suonendal oyem
Sunuawinaop spredax | oy jo sdep Sunjiom 201JJ() [RUOIBoY HO( 9p1aolg 7 Supquip arqeardde 190wt 01 O ap
A11931enb jo repruigns T UIim 901150 Aq paysanbal suonepULUIIIOdar pue YIom
pue sprodax wondadsuy [euot3ay HOQ ‘papiaocad Sunejdwos ur v 1 10 Sururer aUo-wo-auo
Jo 2ouwydaroe at) 03 panTuIgns 20UBISISSE 2)BP PUB yanoryy ojerado wlsAs 1elem JSISSy °D)
pue 3ddau uodn 1odar oy pue "AJUnoD ‘“#(1 SMJ ‘eweu ‘passaippe
PIZLIOYINE ST JUdWARJ pa1s[dwos aq isntu AQ paynuap! wajsAs epy 9 212/ SUOHBPUSUTIOIAL PUB HIOM
(¥ yse]) wuaprout ‘sojoyd pue ULIUOD 0) ASAINS ATBJTUES 10 90URISISSE
0SLS :DT sk, 20UBPIIIND WLIOJI[0D sjuswmnoop Sunpoddns Auy  °q [B21U1]09} [RNIUL I8))e JisTA dn-mof[o.] g
00SS g7 jsel € 0] anp S[4S 18y} "SUOTIBPUSWIIOIA] pUB (1dS) suonesnseauj asodmg [epadg v
00SS ‘VZ yseL 1da0xa ‘doue)sisse sSurpury [[e1aA0 ‘papraosd :SOPN[OUI 2OUBISISSE
Teoruy22l Surpraoxd JDUB)SISSE JO AleUIuIng ‘e [BDIULD2]) 1091 PAINUIT “IOLF() [BUOTSY
MO[2q Jo sAep (¢ unpm pnpaul [jeys HOJ Aq paynudpl SUIISAS Iajem
pay1oads ajer o 1k 201JO [euoI3oy | sHodoy ‘pajedo] ST WIISAS Ialem v dnoin Amunuos-uou pue AJIanumod
yse) parajdwos yoeos 1ojf HOQ 2y 013np | 3y} a1aym 9211() [BUOISaY HOJ [[EUIS 01 9OUBISISSE [BOTUYD] JO2IIP PAITUI]
pasmquial aq [jeys (H1 s110da1 nonoadsuy 0] suodar uonoadsur apiAocIg I apraoid [[im ‘jyels patpifenb Suisn [T Z
"SIMWBIJILI) S[(RIDAI[ID
10j suoponysu] [eroadg a9g
‘PakaAins 2jep pue
[€930 -1 120 *AUNoD “H SMd ueu
0¢ 1deg — [ Ay AQ paygnuapI W2SAS J3)BA, D
0g aung - | qudy ‘SURISAS
1€ Yoy - [ ugf aaperadoooun Jo1s1T  °q
oI -10)1enb
spotiad Apaueng) 3y} Sunmnp pajonpuod
“Iarenb ay sAaains AIe)iues JO 18T B
Jo pud ap Jo sAep :apnyoul [[eys suoday]
"SI QBIAIRP 0€ UIyILm 90150 *SI[QRISAT[OP TUNUSWNIOP
Sunuswndoep syredar | jeuoifey HOQ A o) sitodar A1m1enb m
Ap3aenb jo [epnuqns | anp suodar A[v11eng) 20IJO [euoiZay HOJ 2p1aolj g
pue sprodax uondadsur “SJUAUINO0P
Jo ueydare suntoddns 1agjo Auy 9
pue )diddaa uodn "WAJSAS I1eA JO S0)OT[J P
pazrioyne spjudwie g (1AM Arojusau]
sanIIoR ] 3l payepdn) o
“(watp 1ad ‘FwiSpoj IS0 "A1IADOE S8 10 suononnsuf [eroadg aag
‘[oARD 23] Sup[nsuo? ‘AaAIns ATejrues wasAg 12je M [BUg g
SE 1[INS $)S00 PAIBIOOSSE i Sunonpuod I19)19] 19A0D) B 201} () [eUOISY IAep
FRTLOURY AG/PUE awelq SAWO0IINQ)/SA[QRIIAI[D w@...-wung“ﬂ.”“munﬁw uondridsaq Ayanayse laquimy
UONBULIOJU] JUIWAR AwLy e ang Mo/MsIq rd mmm.m uw.“a—w dng hamﬁ* RALsaq Aty AseL yse],




0C-CSo¥[D FRquuny 3oBnuoT) L1Jo | o8eg MIOM JO SIURUINELS Y QX

"LO/TE/T] PUB LO/1/L Uam)aq SAIAINS [ TBY) SIOW ON e
"LO/0E/9 PUE LO/1/] U99M1Q SAIAINS @ UBL) S1I0UI ON o
1007 oK IepuUd[Bd 10 e

"potiad Funderuod siy) Jurnp pajs[diiod aq 0) SASAIMS gp UL SI0W OU JO [B10) B I0] MOJAq pafoads sAoaims A1erues Jo Jaquinu ay) 9381dwon jpm (e

“2ouBISISSE HO(T I1s9nbar Aew [T ayy “asLie sansst jueoyiudis 1a0 10 pajedionue uey) xa[dwos 10U ST WajsAS & J1 reduerdmos tojeiado pagnieo pue tuonesado pue
JIBUIDFRULW WASAS (uoneoyLaA ejep pue Junodar ‘Sutiojuow fsjonuod pur sanjoey dumd ‘sdumd ofeio)s rem PaYSTULY WOISAS UOHNQLISIP [JUSWIEIT) 132IN0S [SPIIWS[D 1T
SuIMO[0F 2yl JO UOHEN[RAS UR IPN]OUT [[Im Uonoadsur ay | 110dar nonoadsur uanum e aredard pue sa10udd1ap Teuonerado pue [eoisATd 10] Wa)sAS I3jBMm 3T} JIBN[BAS [[IM [HT

1 YseL

suononsuy [eRadg

R6'F0PLE SPOD) SNUSASY SV H 01 0STE PUB 8599 CEE 9O INUDATY SV H OF 0SC$ 1] SASAINS ATRIIUES 0] SUIDIOATT US( A, 9A0QE U098 JUNOWY /POYISJA 1AL ]

ay ur payioads saer ay) Je pred aq 03 ‘porrad Funoenuos s uLmp Z YSBL 10§ 00°FS PUE T SEL 10] (00 ETS JO 93] SANR[MWNIOE WNWIXEW B PIIIXD JOUURD JUBIUASINQLUIDY
"10J P3[[Iq SUIq Je3A pue Jauienb alf) 33T0AUT 31) U0 SUOU ‘Pajo[diod sem 310om yorya ul 1aprenb ayj Jo pus o) SUImo[|o sAep 0¢ unpim saotoaur Aajenb yruqns [[eys [HT oYL
sjuauraambay Sunng

"Kanms Juiof e 3sanbar Aew [T 2y 1ey) uondo 313 YA *$I0INOS INEM OBLINS UM SWASAS Iajem

AJUnuIod-uou pue Aunwurod [jews 10y sfaains Arejiues Junonpuos 107 ANIqIsuodsal surelal HO(] "S90IN0s 11BMPUNoIs [im SWajsAs 1ajem AJunumoo-uou pue Ajrunuuoes
[rewss 10} sKaAns ATejiues Suranpuod 10 ({7 3y} 03 AN[IqIsuodsal sa1e5a[9p HO(T ‘198NU09 SIY) A¢ "Swa)sAs 101em v dnoin) ajggal ey sajni Jo jos 3 ST IV M 062-9%7 121dey)
$3IU313J9Y [eadg

"HOCT Aq pauijep se suoneayienb J1ay) pautejutew pue Sururen ($SQ) J042ans Arejiues payyend) A1ed poy L HO 241 w paredonied JARI] OUM JJEIS ‘apnyoul JJels patjifend)
sjudwdambay Suiyerg

SANEITEN/SIUAUIINDIY oy130ds WEBIB0.1

U 30UNOWUE WS NI d/d[H /A0S BA YO MMM & punoj aq Aew ‘Ajdde Aeur jei) $2INSEIA/SPIEPUER)S PASIAAL IOY)0 LO/PUR IS} O [1212P IO QINSBIN/pIRpURIS
© SUr99t 0] ANGLINeo JySIu sanianoe werdord moy jo suolssnosip ut nyd[ay aq ABW UONBULIOJUI ST ] "2IAY PAISI| SAUNSEIA/SPIEPURIS PISIASI 90T ) O} PaL) J0U sI Surpun,j

TA[UQ UONBULIOJU] 100,

[£990 - 1120
0g1dog — 1 Ay
0g aung - | [udy
1€ YoIBIA - T uBf

arm ‘pPakaAins 2jep

spouad Aprapeng) pue ‘Ao ‘(] SMd “DWeu

“1a)renb 31 Jo pua AQ PaTjIIuapI UIBISAS J21E A\
ay] Jo sAep (g UIIm “Iopenb aypy

00II() [BUOIGsy |  Suumnp papraoid aoue)sisse
HOQ Sy} 01 9np | [82IU03) SUIZLIBUILINS JSIT ‘B

S2INSEIJA[SPIEPUEIS
SIULOMNN)/SI[QBIIATI(] [E207] pUE 8IS wondriasaq ANANIVSE],
dIHd 11oddng £vJAL,

junowy Jo/pue Jweaj
uogwIoUY JudwAe g Awl]/Ae( ang

JaquinN
yse],




0T-CS6r1D PquInN 19B0U0T) L1Jo €1 a8eq IO\ JO SIUAWRIE)S Y NQIYXH

JusweFeurw pue suoneado
puUnos pue suone[nsar 1jem Junup aiqeorjdde ym soueridwos Surasyor ur day 01 A1essaoou se UONEBIMSUOD IO SUIUIRI) SUO-U0-3UO PUR SANIADIR I3 e

"901JJO [BUOIFAI
HOAQ 3Y1 03 reniwuqns 1o (v Sq) [erorddy wa)sAg Sunsixyg 1o apm3 (JINSMS) WweiSol] JuswaSeusy waysds 11e [[ews & Sunajdwos ur wasks puum,w mw_.:zm.m,ﬁ% °
‘sagyaurered Ajenb 1o1em ajqeondde qim souerdwios sasmpoe woyss
Jajem dpey oy Suruien auo-uo-suo Fuponpuod pue weifold anbroa) Juswieas pue Suntoda ‘Suriouow Ajienb 1ojem v Sudojoaep ur wro)s£s mem Junsissy e
"a1qeordde se “raarem Ayigndadsns e Sumsind pue juatussassy Anjiqndaosng aomog © Supajduos Ul Wa)sAs 1em Sunsissy e
:9pn|oul PInod $aNIANIY
‘suone[mgal tajem JuyuLp s[qeot|dde 199w 0) 2030 [RUOIZRY HOC 2 Aq pajsanbai SuONEPUAWIWIO0aI pue Y1om Suna[dwod Ut SWa)sAs o) [[BIUS 1SISSY DT Sl

"pejejdwoo 10 passalppe
3IaM HO Aq paisenbal SUOTEPUIWIWOI] PUB YIOM WILUOD 0} PAIONPUOD SBEM AJAINS AIBJIUES 10 PIPIAOIA SBAM DOUBISISSE [ROTUD3) [RNIUT Ja3Je JISIA dn-mo[[o ] ‘g7 YSeL

JustuRFeUER pue suonelado punos pue suonendal reem Junyuup ajqeorjdde qim souerjdurod Sursamyoe ur djoy 03 AIBSSI0SU SE SANIANDE 1)
‘wexdord [0nuod uondauuod ssold e jusuajdur wat) djay ol 1sieioads
[ONUOD UOHIIULOD SSOID B I0] PASU 2} SUIULISNAP pue uorje[ost sastunad Suninbal sprezeq uonoauuod ssoro yieay ysiy [enudjod 10 s)en[eas 0] Way) SUnsissy e
UONONSU0d Mat 10 siedal 1a)e sauly Jo senbruyas) Sunoajuistp pue Sunysnfy uo Sulurer) ouo-uo-auo SUNONPUC) e
"$152) [BNPISAL SULIOTYD PUE ‘sjuaunsnipe
dwind pa3y [eorwayo ‘uoneredard wonn[os 95esop SULIO[YD ‘) pAjIuI] 10U Ing “‘SUIPN[OUT ADUBUDUILW pue suoljeIado 10)eULIO[Yd UO SUIUIEI JUO-U0-3UO0 FUNONpUO)) e
"Suntodar pue Suriojruow jo 9oueptodwur ay) uo way) Juneonpy e
‘uepd Funopuow waogiod € Suredald ur wasAS 10jem UNSISSY e
:opnjoul pinod
SSNIANDY "SUIR)SAS 1ajem Y dnoID ParsA0dSIP A[MAU JO SASAMS AIRJIUBS IPN[OUT OS[R ULD SIY [, "A2AINs AIe)Iues sunnol & SULIMp punoj SSIoUSIOap SSAIPPR SUIAISAS Ja)em [[ews
djay o1 uopesnsasur dn-mo[[oj e se 10 swajqord Aouagiows 1o ss[dures w0100 aanisod Jo asned Ay SUILLIAILP ) suoTjoadsul a1e (1JS) suonesnseau] asoding [8100dg Y7 JSEL

"9A0GE UONIIS JUNOWY /POYISIA JUAIAR 31} U paijroads ajel o) Je pred aq [[I4 PUE MO[aq POULIAP SI ODUBISISSE [BOTUYDS ] “papiacid aq 01 20ue)sisse
[eo1uyo3) 3y} U0 2a15e A[[eninur [[eys HO Pue [HT WoIsAs 19)em € 01 [HT 31} Aq pap1acId 20UE)SISse [ESIU8) AUE 2DUBAPE UT SZLIOYINE [[BYS 0TFJ() [BUOIFY HOJ YL
(4 CLA N

"OL/1E/21 PUB 60/1/L U294)2( SA2AINS [ UBL) 2I0W ON o
"01/05/9 PUB 60/1/1 U29M)2( SASAINS £ UBL) 2IOW ON o
10107 189K IBpUS[B2 IO e

*60/1€/21 PUB 60/ 1/L U2am13q SAAINS G UBY) 2IOW ON o
"60/0€/9 PUB 6(/1/] Usam1aq SAQAIMS § UBY) JIOW ON e
16007 182K IBPUD[BD I0] e

"80/1€/C1 PUB §0/1/L U92MIDQ SAOAINS § UL SIOUWL ON o
"R0O/0€/9 PUB 8(/1/] U2MIDQ SADAINS | UBL] OIOW ON e
8007 194 Iepused 0] e



0¢-TS6v1D Tequny joenuo) L1JO ] o8eq FIOM JO SIUDWSIEIS W JIQIXT

'ssa001d pue werfoxd a1 uo yoeqpaay spiaoid

10 SUIIDUOD SSNISIP PUE JOBNUOD )LII0TAU-AI ‘SJUSUIUTISSE MU [NPALOs :p)o]dion YIoM WLIFUOD PUR MATASI AJ[enuury
"HOQ Pim sAaams [onuos Ajenb jurol uuops g

"90ILJ() [BUOLFOY WIdIsey I} 01 Ad0D B IPIA0LJ "TUSWIASINGLUISI 10§ 991J() SIOENUO) HO(] O} 90I0AUI ] §]-V IWgng
(899] [00[ $)09][02 [H] $s2[un) uondadsur Jo uona[dwod uodn W)SAS Jajem IDI0AUL [[IM HO

“WASAS aalsuodsal

-uou Aty 03 (VD) Iuswas1dy soueljduio)) [e1ale[ig € 10J IIJ0 UE PIM (AQN) UODE[OIA JO 301ON € ansst [[1m HOJ

X "10JRUIPI00)) A9AING ATejIUeS HOC AJUOuU [[Im (HT ‘A9AIS a1} sasnjal pue aanesadoodutn [[us 1 I0A3AIN] 3y} I
X ‘Juswanmbal AsAms 13y Jo WaISAS 1) SWIPUIIAL J2)j2] PU0OSS B pUas [[IM HOJ
¥ "JOJRUIPIO0)) AdAING ATejiueS O AJBOU [[Im (T ‘ASAIMS 9y $3snjal1 pue aATieradoooun s1 10KaAIng ayj J|
(OHS) 12pI0 yifeeH Aels 10 “(OQ) 2p10 [musuniedaq (v D) eumaIdy dsoueljduno)) [10)e[lg v :opn[oul

P[NO9 JUIWIDIOJUS [BULIO] “ATENS 20url[dwiod B dO[IAaP [l O ‘AIBSS09U J] "P3IO2LI0D USAQ SARY $IDUIIDISP
X 9y} 3INSUD 0) WASAS Y} Y dn-Mmo[[oF [[Im HO ‘UONOB SATDILIOD NBIPIUILL 10] PIsll B 9)edIpul STUIPUL] AJAINS USYAL
'SABp ¢ unpm (H 03

paunial aq )i Jodas yerq “10Laaind sy 01 suononysul [euonippe spiaoid (papaesu J1) pue sSurpuyy Aue Jo souesiyuds
X mreay orjgnd ayp sururia)ap 0y podar uonsadsur mataal [ HOJ ‘1ofeamd o1 podar uonsadsur Surpuss o} oL
SE] Yord 10J A0 PIIJIoads Se $3[qRIDAISP opn|oul 0} $110daT uonoadsu]

“104aAm 2y 0] Adoo B Burpuss 0} 1011d 25USLINDUD 10] HO 01 Hodar uondadsur JJeip puas pue uonoadsut ULoJs g
uondadsut 0} 1011d eyep Asams-aid maraay

“1o3oed eiep Asans-aid e jsenbar ‘papodu J1 pue AoAIns Mpayog

"Pap1aoid aq 01 2DUEISISSE [BIIUNII) 10 JudLUAIINDAL A3AINS ATRJTUES ) JO SWR)SAS PAJIA[Is AJHON

‘poitad Joenuod ay) SuLmp papraoid 3q 0] S0URISISSE [BOIULD2] PUB PIKIAINS 3¢ O) SWISJSAS 1) IZNLIOLL]

rH'1 AdO MSYL

b b
<

»

"

btk

el

S910Y fH'I PUt HOU

9€1Z-67€ (605) * AOT B TOPWIASUT T J[[IUE(
91766 Uo1Butysep “A3[[eA sueyodg

00ST NG “2AY BURIPU] “F [0Z9]

Tarep SUDULL] JO 2930 HOA

Aopuiq dpfarue(y

29eju0) weadord HOA



0C-TS611D TequinN 10B)U0T)

L1Jo §1 a8eq IO JO STUSWNIS Y NQIYx

"$9INUIL PUB “SALLONNO pue usredwes [NTH [[e] 2} 10y Suruuerd
60/ST/01 ‘s[eod ‘epusle FunLaulmuqng Ul 32LISIP [0S A13A3 aSeSud |im [T oY €8

‘183 ays ysnoay

ANUNUOY PUE AOU UIFaq PInoys sSunasy

"ugredweo uoneurooea [N|H [1e} oy}

"SI PUE ‘S3W0IN0 10J $3182181S $SN2SIP 0} s1ured Afunuiuoo
60/S1/01 ‘sTe03 ‘epuafe Suneaw juqng it $BUNSAW $ONpUod [jIm [HT YL T8

60/S1/11 UWIIBY JO 2Imeusig VVIA 21 ugis [[1s [HT YL

'$110]79 asuodsar pue

Suruueyd (g7 01 syuswefe Furures Ajdde (s

“junowre [HT 2yl Sumieq ueld reuonerad) vy

UONBIaPISUO) Surpuny Buipuane Aq $)1031a Juawrdoaasp (VVA)

[£101 PR22%2 0] Jou ‘Sururen uelJ [euonelad( JUAUWIDISY PIY [eninjy pue sdiysuoniejar
*§1802 10} JUSIASINGIUTY 01/05/L0 V'V A Sutpuane jo jooid yuiqng AouaFe-1a1u1 o) ur ajedionted [m (HT YL 1’

SAINSEIA/SPIBPUE)S
yunowy fo/pue et SAWO0IN)/SI[QBIAT[I(] [B207] puE LIS uondinsaq ANAnOVASe], oquiny
- HONBULIOJU] JUIUWIAR ] dwiL QAle( Ian( 112 1i0ddns KeTAL YSe L,
£0£°6€ I€T'LT 7L0'T1 STY.LOL
61L°T 969°1 £T0°1 01/0t/L0-60/1£/L0 10TEOT8I 69°06'cEe 690°€6 | TSND0d N1d NVd INTH ¥IHd 60Add
#85°9¢ GES'ST 6v0°11 OT/0€/L0-60/1¢€/L0 00cTE018L 69°06'¢Le 690°¢6 | 1SND0d NTINVd INTH ¥dHd 60Add
uoN []
Il

U0 IIPISUO)) (+) [ | uonesspisuo) (Aruo 3sn rHT) Ppo) apo) L
[®loL Y1111 19 UMY poLiag Surpun,] | XapuJ I3)SEIA | ANUWIANYY UV | #VALD 10 dWEN WEIS01J SJUN0IIY Jo JIey)

"asuodsar [N H 0] Surpuny [EUONIPPE PPE 0] ST Juaupuauie sy jo asodind ay [,

"saniAloR nj onuapued [NIH YddHd 10) pue spourad juess (YJFHJ) osuodsay

pue ssaupaedard Aousdiawy Y)eay 21N MAL Y} IO $AUIALNOR AJ1oads pue Furpuny apracid 0 si ylom jo juswaless siyl Jo asodmd sy :asedang JUSWPUIWY 10 AAOS

eoud paxig [
JRwesmquiy [
juamARg Jo adA T,

spun, jo ad4],

290 [
[e1epa ] [X]
aels []

naidoagng ]
J10)de.u0)) jJo adA ],

10puap ] 010T "6 15M8NY Ysnosy) 600Z 1€ AIN[ :IIUBULIOLII] JO POLId
(K11anoy p{se T ul 25URYD JO J)BP SA1DYJR I} apn[ou])

[ :(ureagouad sny Jof) # ymmpuwwy MOS8 [X]

rew3rQ [

ZS6PTD dquny 1oenue)

T edaq YITes N AIUN0,) SENETY AWEN UORIPSLINE [I[EI [ed0]

600C 1€ AN 9ANT — (IddHd)
35U0dsay % sseuparedal ADUaBIswig [IesH Jqng :3pLL 10 awey weadold HOA

L10T — LOOT ULz, 0enuo’)
HI0AA JO JUIWIIRIG
vV HquUxy



0C-TSHY 1D FqUNN Joenuon L1300 9] 28eg IO M JO STUSTURIE)G “ JIQIYXF

WY 20UNOUUE WS NJIdd/d[HJ/A0S BM YOP Amm JB punoy aq Aewt *Ajdde et 181} S2INSBI/SPIBPUELS PISIAAL JAYIO JO/PUR 3S3Y) UO [IEIAP JIOTA] 2INSBIA/PIBPUBIS
& Suneawr 0] 2IngLijuod I santanoe weisord Moy jo suorssnosip un nydjoy 2q Ae UOHEBLLIOJUL SIY [, "313 PalSI] SAINSBIJA/SPIEPUR]S PasIAQL 97 31 O) pan jou §I Furpun,g
‘A[UQ UoOnBULIOJUT 10,

(SYAVA) washg
“uodar Suraranal 3unIoday] JUSAT BSIDAPY QUIIDEA )
Hoseas Japraod Apunmuod 10 (T Aq 01 Paj10dal ST JUDAD ISIDAPE [} JBY) 2INSSE
BZUSNIUL ([OZ-6007 | A1021p 12112 SYTV A 01 partodar a1 14 [HT 92U} "SIUDAD 98IdApE 10adsns [[e
oy} InoySnoly [, | SIIAS 9SI2APE Joadsns [[e Jey) 2SSy 10 ‘ourodeA [NIH SULIS)SIUIUIpe st (T I1 6'8
‘palalstuInIpe
S3SOp 2UI0dBA JO surodar
1apiaoxd ajearid Supnjoun spodal
Anpqeiunosoe Appuowt Suipodal
‘Sunodar asnge pue pnely a
s1apraosd
uoneysIIIpe [NTH Jo 151 Aiuoud
B PUB 2U100BA [NTH I0] S1U2MI5E
Ioplaoid apisino poufis SupmMoas w
sdnoad Auoud
‘Artep uuioy dn-yjoeq (dIDV) $2913081d UOTIBZIUNWIW ]
Iaded 10 yaam Suntodar (Y MININ) U0 2910 AIOSIAPY
woday Apjaap ANJelIoNN pue 0} 2UID0RA [N[H JO UOHEISIULIPE  w
Anprqroy snotaaxd auy 10y Aepsen | ‘woneonpa 1praotd e
£q 3ol QTIHD 03 Suniodar .10} Suruuepd o) pajua)
60/S1/01 PAIDISTUTLLIPE $2$0P JUIIDBA PIOJY 10U 3Je Inq ‘apnjoul sjuswaimbar fHT 2y L 8%
‘sjuswalnbal 2)e)s puR sjuaWAINbar [erapay
(900-8¢€ HOQ) Hoday SUIDIBA [NTH M 2OUBPIOIIR UL SINUTANIE
60/ST/01 ANIGRIUNOIDY AUIIIBA IOIUOIA Anqgejunoose wwopiad [im (HT YL LS
"HO( 01 UOIBULIOJUI SSOIPpPE quIddeA [NTH J10J ANUNWWOD
60/0T/80 PUE JoB}U00 915 0)-dIys Jruqng U ur saus 03-diys AJuapt [{L (HT AL 98
‘Sururen ut ajedioey DRITV M
*alep Sururern JO S2IM)B3] $SOUDIEME [BUONBILIS SIBIYI[RIY
PUB 10IR1SIUTWIPE WI)SAS AJIIUAPT at Juatuardur 0) s1auled a1edy)EaYy
01/0€/L0 | “ASo1ens [euordal pue saImyeaj AJNUap] [BUOISAT (1M SIBUIPIO0D [[IM [HT YL S8
‘alqeieae
022G A3 SE S, 20UBPINT MU PUB PaLIE3|
SU0$S3 U0 paseq suejd UOTIBUIIOBA SSBUL
60/51/01 "HOQ 01 ueyd pajepdn yugng 1800] Juaurajdwy pue jepdn [[is (HT YL ¥'8
"232 *sjuaied o) saFessow oyul
ndur $o1UI[S UOHBUIDOBA 0] $3)I8 a[qrssod
‘$o1d0180S UONRSHIW AJUNUIIOD IPNIUL
yunoury Jo/pue ULy $aUI0I)N()/SA[qBIIAIP m@.ﬁ_”w”“ﬁﬁ”.ﬁwwm 2 uondLsa(q AMANIVYSE], ASHIERR]
- HOYBLILIOJU] JUSWAR] awn]R1e( am( AIH4 110ddng K]\, yse],




0T-TS6F1D Jequimp jornuo]

L130 L] =g

SHOA JO SIUSWBIEIS Y NQIYX]

FEOF-9€T-09¢

AOT EM[OPD)SO[(EIDAT[9PUOIUOD (UOISSIWANS I[qRIdAIR( M JTHd

A0S M OPD)pealSTRY pPeIq
068L-+0586 VM ‘erdwi|o
068L1 Xod Od

JsAJeuy aoueul ‘pels[ef] pelg
JovIn0) weadeld HOA

asuodsay [N[H — § uonoag

SWRISAG aIedlI[BaH— / UONI3g

Suluier] — g UonOag

SUOHRIIUNUILIO,) [qRIodOIU]/SUOTEITUNWITIOG,) Y$IY — § U01)03g
S$OIBULIOJU] — { UOI03S

A10jeI0qQRT] — £ UONI3Y

AZojoruepidy — 7 uonoag

JS10I2XH pue Suluue]d — [ UOnIIY

IST] SUONIIS AJIATIOY

"pouad 10enu0d a1} JuLinp pajsanbal 5q Apul UOTBULIOJUT [RUOTIIPPE ‘SAIEPUBL 2)B)S 10/PUB [BISPI) AqQ palsanbal sy

$IANE.LIEN/SIUDWRIINDIY IPIdS MEIS0.L ]



Kittitas County Public Health Department

EXHIBIT B-20

ALLOCATIONS

Contract Term: 2007-2011

Contract Number:

C14952

Date: September 15, 2009

DOH USE ONLY
BARS Chart of Accounts Funding Chart of
Revenue Funding Period Period Accounts
Chart of Accounts Program Title Amendment Code* CFDA#** Start Date End Date Amount Sub Total Total
WIC/USDA Farmers Market Admin - Amend 2 333.10.52 10,572 01/01/07  09/30/07 $144 5144
WIC/USDA Farmers Market Admin Amend 10 333.10.52  10.572 10/01/07  09/30/08 $181 $181 $325
WIC/USDA Breastleeding 333.10.57 10.557 01/01/07  09/30/07 $1,317 $1,317
WIC/USDA Breastfeeding 333.10,57 10.557 10/01/07  09/30/08 $1,756 51,756
WIC/USDA Breastfeeding 333.10.57  10.557 10/01/08  12/31/08 $439 $439 $3.512
WIC/USDA NLS 333.10.57 10.557 01/01/07  09/30/07 564,380
WIC/USDA NLS Amend 1 333.10.57 10.557 01/01/07  09/30/07 $1,150
WIC/USDA NLS Amend 4 333.10.57 10,557 01/01/07  09/30/07 $1,100 566,630
WIC/USDA NLS 333.10.57 10,557 10/01/07  09/30/08 $85.840
WIC/USDA NLS Amend 4 333.10.57  10.557 10/01/07  09/30/08 $2,220
WIC/USDA NLS Amend 11 333.10.57 10,557 10/01/07  09/30/08 $4,556 592,616
WIC/USDA NLS 3331057 10.557 10/01/08  12/31/08 $21,460
WIC/AUSDA NLS Amend 4 333.10.57  10.557 10/01/08 12/31/08 5555
WIC/USDA NLS Amend 11 333.10.57 10,557 10/01/08 12/31/08 $2.278 $24,293 $183,539
BFNEP Amend 5 333.10.61  10.561 10/01/07  09/30/08 $13.467 $13.467 $13.467
Drinking Water Group A - 88 Amend 16 333.66.48  66.468 07/01/09 06/30/11 54,750 $4,750 54,750
Drinking Water Group A - TA Amend 16 333.66.48  66.468 07/01/09 06/30/11 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000
EH Drinking Water SS 3336648 66468 01/01/07  06/30/07 $750
EH Drinking Water 88 Amend 1 333.66.48 66468 01/01/07  06/30/07 $750
EH Drinking Water SS Amend 9 333.66.48 066468 01/01/07  06/30/07 ($1,500) 50
EH Drinking Water S8 Amend 9 333.66.48 66468 01/01/07 12/31/08 $5,250
EH Drinking Water §8 Amend 16 3336648  66.468 01/01/07  12/31/08 $250 $5.500
EH Drinking Water SS 333.0648 66468 07/01/07 12/31/08 $2.250
EH Drinking Water 88 Amend 1 333.6648 0606468 07/01/07 12/31/08 $1,000
EH Drinking Water SS Amend 9 3336648  66.468 07/01/07 12/31/08 ($3,250) SO
EH Drinking Water S8 Amend 14 333.6648  066.468 01/01/09 06/30/09 $2,500
EH Drinking Water S8 Amend 16 3336648  66.468 01/01/09 06/30/09 (81.,250) $1,250 $6,750
EH Drinking Water TA 333.66.48 66468 01/01/07  06/30/07 51,000
EH Drinking Water TA Amend 9 3336648 66,468 01/01/07 06/30/07 {$1.000) S0
[:H Drinking Water TA Amend 9 333.66.48  066.468 01/01/07  12/31/08 52,000
EH Drinking Water TA Amend 14 333.66.48 66468 01/01/07  12/31/08 ($2,000) 50
EH Drinking Water TA 3336048  66.468 01/01/07  12/31/08 $3,000
EH Drinking Water TA Amend 9 333.66.48 66468 01/01/07  12/31/08 ($3,000) SO
EH Drinking Water TA Amend 14 333.66.48 66468  01/01/09 06/30/09 $2.,000
EH Drinking Water TA Amend 16 333.66.48 66468 01/01/09 06/30/09 ($1,000) $1,000 $1,000
PHER HINI Pan Flu Focus | Amend 19 333.90.69  93.069 07/31/09  07/30/10 511,049
PHER H1N1 Pan Flu Focus 1 Amend 20 333.90.69 93.069 07/31/09 07/30/10 $25.535 $36.584 $36.584
PHER HINI Pan Flu Focus 2 Amend 19 333.90.69 93.069 07/31/09 07/30/10 $1,023
PHER H1INIT Pan Flu Focus 2 Amend 20 333.90.69  93.069 07/31/09  07/30/10 $1.696 $2,719 $2.719
AFIX Immun ConCon Fed Amend 1 333.92.68 93268 01/01/07 1273107 $11.425 $11.425
AFIX Immun ConCon Fed Amend | 3339268 932068 01/01/08 12/31/08 §11.425 S11,425
AFIX Immun ConCon Fed Amend 14 3339268 93.268 01/01/09 12/31/09 $11,382 $11,382 $34.232
FA317 Immun ConCon Fed 333.92.68 93268 01/01/07  12/31/07 $4,533
FA317 Immun ConCon Fed Amend 1 333.92.68 93268 01/01/07  12/31/07 (52,593) $1.940
FA317 lmmun ConCon Fed 3339268 93.268 01/01/08 12/31/08 $4,533
FA317 limmun ConCon Fed Amend 1 3339268 93.268 01/01/08  12/31/08 ($2,593) $1,940
FA317 Immun ConCon Fed Amend 14 3339268 93268 01/01/09 12/31/09 $1.636 $1,636 $5.516

1of4



Kittitas County Public Health Department

EXIIBIT B-20 Contract Number: C14952
ALLOCATIONS Date: September 15, 2009
Contract Term: 2007-2011

DOH USE ONLY
BARS Chart of Accounts Funding Chart of
Revenue Funding Period Period Accounts
Chart of Accounts Program Title Amendment Code* CFDA** Start Date End Date Amount  Sub Total Total

VFC lmmun ConCon Fed
VFC Immun ConCon Fed
VFEFC Immun ConCon Fed
VFC Immun ConCon Fed
VFC Immun ConCon Fed

CDC Obesity YR1

CDC NPAO YR2
CDC NPAO YR2

C'DC Tobacco Prevention
CDC Tobaceo Prevention
CDC Tobacco Prevention

CDC Tobacco Prevention YRS

'DC Tobacco Prevention YRI
CDC Tobacco Prevention YR

Obesity Prevention
Obesity Prevention

PHEPR - LHJ Funding
PHEPR - LHJ Funding
PHEPR - LHJ [Funding
PHEPR - LHJ Funding
PHEPR - LHJ Funding
PHEPR - LHJ Funding
PHEPR - LHJ Funding

PHEPR-Pandemic Influenza
PHEPR-Pandemic Influenza
PHEPR-Pandemic Influenza
PHEPR-Pandemic Influenza

PHEPR-Prog E

HCCW Infant Toddler IAR
HCCW Infant Toddler IAR
HCCW Infant Toddler IAR
HCCW Infant Toddler IAR

PHEPR HC Systems - CFH
PHEPR HC Systems - Prep

PHEPR Hospital - Prep
PHEPR Hospital - Prep
PHEPR Hospital - Prep

PHBG - LHD

MCHBG MCH ConCon Fed
MCHBG MCH ConCon Fed
MCHBG MCH ConCon IFed
MCHBG MCH ConCon Fed
MCHBG MCH ConCon Fed
MCHBG MCH ConCon Fed

Adult Viral Hepatitis Strategic Plan

Amend 1

Amend 1
Amend 14

Amend 12

Amend 18
Amend 20

Amend 2
Amend 3
Amend 11
Amend 17
Amend 17

Amend 6

Amend 3
Amend 6
Amend 7
Amend 9
Amend 13
Amend 14

Amend 3

Amend 6

Amend 9

Amend 3

Amend 4

Amend 12

Amend 18

Amend 13

Amend 13

Amend 3

Amend 6

Amend 2

Amend 13
Amend 13
Amend 13

Amend 20

333.92.68 93.268 01/01/07  12/31/07 $4.,925

333.92.68 93.268 01/01/07  12/31/07 (54.643) $282

333.92.68  93.208 01/01/08 12/31/08 $4.925

3339268 93.268 01/01/08 12/31/08 (54.643) $282

333.92.68 93,268 01/01/09  12/31/09 5576 $576 $1,140
333.92.83 93283 06/30/08 06/29/09 $45.750 545,750 $45,750

3339283  93.283 06/30/09  06/29/10 545,000
3339283  93.283 06/30/09  06/29/10 $5.000 £50.000 550,000

333.92.83 93.283 01/01/07  06/30/07 $2,950

333.92.83 93283 01/01/07  06/30/07 $1,890 $4,840

3339283 93.283 07/01/07  06/30/08 $5,900 $5,900

3339283 93.283 07/01/08 03/29/09 $4.425 $4.425

333.92.83 93,283 03/29/09 03/28/10 51,180

3339283  93.283 03/29/09 03/28/10 53,550 $4.730 519,895

333.92.83  93.283 01/01/07  06/30/07 $25,000 $25.000
333.92.83 93283 07/01/07 06/30/08 545,000 $45.000 $70.000

333.92.83  93.283 01/01/07 08/31/07 $59.075

3339283 93283 01/01/07 08/30/07 $16,550 $75.625

333.92.83  93.283 08/31/07 08/09/08 $5,442

3339283 93.283 08/31/07 08/09/08 $17,966

333.92.83  93.283 08/31/07 08/09/08 $54,017 $78,025

3339283 93.283 08/10/08  08/09/09 $72,088

333.92.83  93.283 08/10/08 08/09/09 $3,000 §75.088 $228,738

333.92.83 93.283 01/01/07  08/31/07 $13,6%6
3339283 93283 01/01/07 08/31/07 $2,730 516,426
333.92.83 93.283 08/31/07 08/09/08 §4,977

333.92.83 93.283 08/31/07 08/09/08 511,612 $16.589 $33.015
333.92.83  93.583 01/01/07  08/30/07 $730 $730 $730
3339575  93.575 01/01/07  06/30/07 $6,424 $6,424
3339575 93,575 07/01/07  06/30/08 512,847 $12,847
3339575  93.575 07/01/08 06/30/09 $12,847 512,847
333.95.75 93575 07/01/09  06/30/10 $12,692 $12.692 $44.810
333.98.89 93.88¢% 08/09/08 08/08/09 $1,000 $1,000 51,000
333.98.89  93.889 08/09/08 08/08/09 51,800 51,800 $1,800

3339889  93.889 01/01/07 08/31/07 51,340

333.98.89 93.889 01/01/07 08/31/07 $660 $2.000
333.98.89  93.889 09/01/07 08/08/08 $2,000 $2.,000 $4.000
3339991 93,991 01/01/07 12/31/07 54,240 $4,240 $4.240
3339994 93.994 01/01/07  09/30/07 $33,521 $33.521
3339994 93.994 10/01/07  09/30/08 544,695 544,695
333.99.94  93.994 10/01/08 12/31/08 SI11,174 511,174

333.99.94 93,994 01/01/09  09/30/09 $32.713 $32,713
3339994 93994 10/01/09  09/30/10 $43.617 543,617
3339994 93994 10/01/10  12/31/10 510,904 $10.904 $5176,624

3340491 N/A 07/01/09  06/30/11 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

2of4



Kittitas County Public Health Department

EXHIBIT B-20
ALLOCATIONS
Contract Term: 2007-2011

Contract Number:
Date: September 15, 2009

C14952

DOH USE ONLY

BARS Chart of Accounts Funding Chart of

Revenue Funding Period Period Accounts
Chart of Accounts Program Title Amendment Code* CFDA** Start Date End Date Amount Sub Total Total
GHS - Nuwrinen-&-Physical Activily Amend 3 334.0491 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/08 50
GFS CDP Admin (Title Correction) Amend 12 334.0491 N/A 07/01/07 06/30/08 $5.,000 $5,000
GFS CDP Admin Amend 12 334.04.91  N/A 07/01/08 06/30/10 $5,000
GFS CDP Admin Amend 18 334.04.91  N/A 07/01/08 06/30/10 $5,000
GI'S CDP Admin Amend 20 334.04.91 N/A 07/01/08 06/30/10 ($5,000) $5,000 $10,000
Group B Systems 334.04.91 N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 $4,000
Group B Systems Amend2 3340491 N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 $1,000 $5,000
Group B Systems Amend 6 334.0491  N/A 07/01/07  06/30/08 58,575 58,575
Group B Systems Amend 11 334.04.91 N/A 07/01/08 06/30/09 $4,000 $4.000 $17.575
Oral Health State 334.0491 N/A 01/01/07  06/30/07 54,500 54,500
Oral Health State 334.04.91  N/A 07/01/07  06/30/08 $9,000 $9.000
Oral Health State 334.0491 N/A 07/01/08 12/31/08 $4,500 $4,500
Oral Health State Amend 14 334.04.91 N/A 07/01/07 06/30/09 56,048 $6.048
Oral Health State Amend 14 334.04.91  N/A 07/01/09  06/30/10 $12,097 $12,097
Oral Health State Amend 14 334.0491  N/A 07/01/10 06/30/11 56,049 56,049 542,194
PHEPR - Pandemic Influenza 334.0491  N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 56,089 56,089 $6,089
Correction in amendment #1 of the reduction of $12 (previoulsly $6,077)
Hepatitis C Awareness Amend 14 3340492 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/09 58,500 S8,500 $8,500
Local Capacity Dev. Funds - GFS & HSA 334.04.92 N/A 01/01/07  06/30/07 $22.696 $22,696
Local Capacity Dev, Funds - GFS & HSA 334.04.92  N/A 07/01/07 12/31/07 $22,696 $22,696
Local Capacity Dev. Funds - GFS & HS Amend 7 334.04.92  N/A 01/01/08 06/30/08 $22,787 522,787
Local Capacity Dev. Funds - GFS & HS Amend 7 3340492 N/A 07/01/08 12/31/08 $22.787 §22,787
Local Capacity Dev. Funds - GI'S & HS Amend 14 334.04.92  N/A 07/01/07 06/30/09 $22.978 522,978
Local Capacity Dev. Funds - GFS & HS Amend 14 334.04.92  N/A 07/01/09 06/30/11 $22,978 $22,978 5136.922
Local Capacity HSA Partnership Amend 3 334.04.92 N/A 05/01/07 06/30/07 $2,900 $2,900 $2.,900
Child Death Review (Proviso) Amend 13 334.04.93 N/A 07/01/08  06/30/09 $750 $750 5750
Youth Tobacco Prevention 334.04.93 N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 $3,750 $3,750
Youth Tobacco Prevention Amend 3 3340493  N/A 07/01/07 06/30/08 $6,400 56,400
Youth Tobacco Prevention Amend 11 334.0493  N/A 07/01/08  06/30/09 $6,400 $6.400
Youth Tobacco Prevention Amend 17 334.04.93 N/A 07/01/09 06/30/11 $12.800 $12.800 529,350
TPC Account 334.0497 N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 $19,125
TPC Account Amend 2 334.04.97 N/A 01/01/07  06/30/07 $890 $20,015
TPC Account Amend 3 334.04.97 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/08 $38,250 $38.250
TPC Account Amend 11 334.04.97 N/A 07/01/08 06/30/09 $38,250 $38,250
TPC Account Amend 17 334.04.97 N/A 07/01/09 06/30/11 $61,200 $61,200 S157.715
Drinking Water Group A - SS State Amend 14 334.04.98  N/A 07/01/09  06/30/11 $1,250
Drinking Water Group A - 58 State Amend 16 334.04.98 N/A 07/01/09 06/30/11 $3.500 $4,750 $4,750
EH Drinking Water - S8 State Amend4 3340498 N/A 01/01/07 06/30/07 $1,500 $1,500
EH Drinking Water - $8 State Amend 14 3340498 N/A 07/01/07 06/30/09 $3,250
EH Drinking Water - SS State Amend 14 334.0498 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/09 $500
EH Drinking Water - 88 State Amend 14 334.0498 N/A 07/01/07 06/30/09 $1,250
El Drinking Water - SS State Amend 16 334.0498 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/09 ($1,000)
EH Drinking Water - 88 State Amend 17 334.04.98 N/A 07/01/07 06/30/09 51,000
EH Drinking Water - SS State Amend 18 334.04.98 N/A 07/01/07  06/30/09 $250 $5.250 $6.750
Multi-State Leaming Collaborative 2 Amend 3 3340498 N/A 07/01/07 12/31/07 $2,100 $2.100 $2,100

Jol4



EXHIBIT B-20 Contract Number: C14952
Kittitas County Public Ilealth Department ALLOCATIONS Date: September 15, 2009
Contract Term: 2007-2011

| DOH USE ONLY
BARS | Chart of Accounts Funding Chart of
Revenue | Funding Period Period Accounts
Chart of Accounts Program Title Amendment Code* CFDA** |Start Date End Date Amount Sub Total Total
Blue Ribbon Local Health Funds Amend 8§ 334.04.99  N/A | 00/00/00  00/00/00° S113.314 $113.314
Blue Ribbon Local Health Funds Amend 14 3340499 N/A | 00/00/00 00/00/00 S113,579 $113,579 $226,893
i
Multi-State Learn Collaborative YR1  Amend 14 367.11.88  N/A | 04/15/08 04/14/09 ‘ $8.000 $8.000
Multi-State Learn Collaborative YR2 ~ Amend 14 367.11.88  N/A | 04/15/09 04/14/10 $12,000 $12,000
Multi-State Learn Collaborative YR3  Amend 14 367.11.88  N/A [ 0411510 04714711 $4.000 $4,000 $24,000
TOTAL 51,658,624  $1.658,624
Total consideration prior to this amendment: $1,626,393 GRAND TOTAL $1,658,624
Change in consideration in this amendment: $32,231
GRAND TOTAL $1,658,024 Total Fed $977,136
Total State $657,488
*TFederal revenue codes begin with "333". State revenue codes begin with "334". Total Other $24,000

*# Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance

4ol4



